PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7557863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS SPRETER VON KREUDENSTEIN	08/31/2022
SUJIT BHIMARAO DIXIT	08/06/2022
PAULA IRENE LARIO	09/19/2022
DAVID KAI YUEN POON	08/10/2022
IGOR EDMONDO PAOLO D'ANGELO	09/20/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZYMEWORKS INC.
Street Address:	114 EAST 4TH AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 800
City:	VANCOUVER, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V5T 1G4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10875931
Patent Number:	9562109
Application Number:	17107217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)508-5858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024819934

Email: mdfrancis@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW SERAFINI

Address Line 1: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 2:1420 FIFTH AVENUE, STE 3700Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0938853/1034914/1223866
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE FRANCIS FOR ANDREW SERAFINI
SIGNATURE:	/MICHELE D. FRANCIS/

507510972 PATENT REEL: 061213 FRAME: 0508

DATE SIGNED: 09/26/2022

Total Attachments: 8

source=20220919ExecutedConfirmatoryAssignmentAll_inventorstoZW(002WO,US)#page1.tif source=20220919ExecutedConfirmatoryAssignmentAll_inventorstoZW(002WO,US)#page2.tif source=20220919ExecutedConfirmatoryAssignmentAll_inventorstoZW(002WO,US)#page3.tif source=20220919ExecutedConfirmatoryAssignmentAll_inventorstoZW(002WO,US)#page4.tif source=20220919ExecutedConfirmatoryAssignmentAll_inventorstoZW(002WO,US)#page5.tif source=20220919ExecutedConfirmatoryAssignmentAll_inventorstoZW(002WO,US)#page6.tif source=20220919ExecutedConfirmatoryAssignmentAll_inventorstoZW(002WO,US)#page7.tif source=20220919ExecutedConfirmatoryAssignmentAll_inventorstoZW(002WO,US)#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 061213 FRAME: 0509

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE.

Thomas SPRETER VON KREUDENSTEIN of 114 East 4th Avenue, Suite 800, Vancouver, British Columbia, V5T 1G4, Canada;

Surjit Bhimarao DIXIT of 114 East 4th Avenue, Suite 800, Vancouver, British Columbia, V5T 1G4, Canada;

Paula Irene LARIO of 114 East 4th Avenue, Suite 800, Vancouver, British Columbia, V5T 1G4, Canada;

David Kai Yuen POON of 114 East 4th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V5T 1G4, Canada, and

Igor Edmondo Paolo D'ANGELO of 114 East 4th Avenue, Suite 800, Vancouver, British Columbia, V5T 1G4, Canada (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"),

hereby confirm prior assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Confirmation of Assignment") of the entire right, title and interest for, to and within all countries worldwide in and to an invention entitled: STABLE HETERODIMERIC ANTIBODY DESIGN WITH MUTATIONS IN THE FC DOMAIN (the "invention"), described in U.S. Provisional Applications: 61/410,746, filed November 5, 2010; 61/425,375, filed December 21, 2010; 61/439,341 filed February 3, 2011; 61/475,614, filed April 14, 2011; 61/491,846, filed May 31, 2011, and 61/497,861, filed June 16, 2011, and further confirm prior assignment of the entire right, title and interest for, to and within all countries in and to any application for Letters Patent for the Invention, including all rights of priority in and to the applications, which may be filed under an international treaty or in any foreign country, including international Application No. PCT/CA2011/001238, filed November 4, 2011, and U.S. Patent Application No. 13/289,934, filed November 4, 2011, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on said applications, including any extensions, divisionals, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part ("Patent Rights") to ZYMEWORKS INC., having a place of business at 114 East 4th Avenue, Suite 800, Vancouver, British Columbia V5T 1G4, Canada (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") at least as of November 4, 2011.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE did acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent Rights from the ASSIGNORS at least as of November 4, 2011.

Page 1 of 8

ZYMEGOZIYO, US

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby confirm, ASSIGNORS have

previously sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the ASSIGNEE and its successors and

assigns, at least as of November 4, 2011, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to

the Invention and the Patent Rights for, to and within all countries worldwide.

AND for the same consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that at the

request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS would

execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper

to procure Letters Patent for said Invention(s) described and/or claimed in the Patent Rights in all

countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives may elect, and further

confirm the full title and right thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

AND ASSIGNORS, hereby confirm and covenant that no agreement or assignment was

executed in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS hereby grant to ASSIGNEE, successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the power to correct errors in this Confirmation of Assignment or to insert any

further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Confirmation of

Assignment suitable for recordal in all countries.

This Confirmation of Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of

which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same

instrument.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

Rest of page intentionally left blank

Page 2 of 8

PATENT REEL: 061213 FRAME: 0511

EXECUTION BY ASSIGNOR:	
By: 444 (signature)	
Name: Thomas SPRETER VON KREUDENS	TEIN
Date: 31/09/2022	
At Sull US	
(City & Country where Assignment Executed)	
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
By:	By: Aller
(signature)	(signature)
Name: CHEIS ASTLE	Name: LANKA O'CONNORL

EXECUTION BY ASSIGNOR!	
By: Signature)	
Name: Surjit Bhimarao DIXIT	
Date: 4x 6,2022	
At: (City & Country where Assignment Executed)	
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
By: Alixist	By:
(signature)	(signature)
Name: GARGI DIXIT	Name: N - KURIAKOSE

EXECUTION BY ASSIGNOR:	
By:(signature)	
Name: Paula Irene LARIO	
Date: <u>508+19, 2022</u>	
At: Van Ouver Canala (City & Country where Assignment Executed)	
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
By: James Torrelaces	Ву:
(signature)	(signature)
Name: Jenna Forhes	Name: Grea Forbac

EXECUTION BY ASSIGNOR:	
By: (signature)	
Name: David Kai Yuen POON	
Date: Aug 10 / Z/22	
At: Vancouer Cana Ja (City & Country where Assignment Executed)	
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
ву: 	By: Jai
(signature)	(signature)
Name: N-\CukurAcosE	Name: LINDA LEE

EXECUTION BY ASSIGNOR:

By: Appletion

Name: Igor Edmondo Paolo D'ANGELO

Oate: <u>09| >0| 2077</u>

At: Thousand Orks CA
(City & Country where Assignment Executed)

WITNESS:

WITNESS:

By: Hen Celvo

(signature)

Name:

SILVIA CORBELLAR

(signature) Name:

8y:

PYNIELE PINNELO

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Assignment by ZYMEWORKS INC.

	A11ME22;
ey: Jerupe Glas	By: Jip
(signature)	(signature)
	Name: Linda Lee
Name: Jennifer Kaufman-Shaw	
Title: Vice President, Intellectual Property	
Date: September 21, 2022	
At: Vancouver, Canada	
(City & Country where Assignment Executed)	